continuing .....   (23)   (9)

 (32)

Attributable to the owners discontinuing .....   4,453  -   4,453

Attributable to non-controlling interests

discontinuing .....   -   -

 -

In €

December 31,

2018

From 2018

Annual report

IFRS 16

Impacts

 December 31,

2018

Revised, see Note

1

Basic earnings per share .....   (0.09)   (0.01)  (0.10)

Basic earnings per share – continuing operations .....   (0.10)  (0.01)  (0.11)

Diluted earnings per share .....   (0.09)   (0.01)  (0.10)

Diluted earnings per share – continuing operations . . . . .   (0.10)  (0.01)  (0.11)

84

Consolidated balance sheet as of January 1, 2018:

(€ thousands)

December 31,

2017

From 2018

Annual

report

IFRS 9 Impacts (as

previously

reported)

IFRS 16

Impacts

January 1,

2018 Revised

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents .....   43,760   -   43,760

Trade receivables, net .....   162,225   (957) -   161,268

Inventories, net .....   390,079   -   390,079

Current income tax assets .....   2,448   -   2,448

Other current assets, net .....   107,118   -   107,118

Total current assets .....   705,630  (957) -   704,673

Other non-current assets, net .....   6,064   -   6,064

Deferred tax assets .....   4   -   4

Right of use assets, net .....   -   128,348   128,348

Property and equipment, net .....   34,269   -   34,269

Intangible assets, net .....   99,837   -   99,837

Goodwill .....   58,545   -   58,545

Total non-current assets .....   198,419   128,348   326,767

TOTAL ASSETS .....   904,049   (957) 128,348   1,031,440

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Current provisions .....   9,012   -   9,012

Trade payables .....   579,747   -   579,747

Current financial debt .....   273,925   -   273,925

Current lease liability .....   -   14,678   14,678

Current tax liabilities .....   48,793   -   48,793

Other current liabilities .....   153,262   (578)   152,684

Total current liabilities .....   1,028,739   14,100   1,042,839

Non-current provisions ..... 

13,998

-

13,998

Non-current financial debt .....   -   -   -

Non-current lease liability .....   -   121,429   121,429

Other non-current liabilities .....   4,499   (2,208)   2,291

Deferred tax liabilities .....   362   -   362

Total non-current liabilities . . . . .   18,859   119,221   138,080

Share capital   17,225   -   17,225

Reserves, retained earnings and

additional paid-in capital .....   (160,567)

(954)  (4,957)

   (165,524)

Equity attributable to equity

holders of Cnova .....   (143,342)

(954) (4,957)

   (149,253)

Non-controlling interests ..... 

(207)

(3)   (16)

(226)

Total equity .....   (143,549)

(957) (4,973)

   (149,479)

TOTAL EQUITY AND